Colo. Christian (3-9,3-2 RMAC) -vs- Regis (CO) (3-8,1-4 RMAC)
12/20/19 at Regis Fieldhouse, Denver, CO

Date: 12/20/19 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

e 0 P o Colo. Christian 19| 15| 15| 21 70

Site: Regis Fieldhouse, Denver, CO Regis (CO) 23 18 19 7 67

Referees: Tommy Loera, Jerry Clipper, Gary Reed

Colo. Christian 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Gonzalez,Lourdes * 33 3-11 0-0 5-10 2-7 9 4 2 4 0 1 11

30 Tsoungui,Marie * 33 44 1-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 4 2 1 0 9

21  Hurlbut,Brookelyn * 10 3-5 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 0 6

12 Nunez,Sam * 30 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 3 0 0 5

02  Christy,Olivia * 29 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 5

01 Ferris,Taylor 29 8-12 0-0 4-8 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 0 20

10 Pribble,Brianna 25 4-6 4-6 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 2 0 2 12

00  Griffin,Sacha 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2

20 VandenBrink,Molly 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-46 7-11 11-22 4-24 28 11 14 16 1 3 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-11 63.64 % 1-1 100.00 % 4-8 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-10 60.00 % 2-2 100.00 % 1-3 33.33%

3rd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 1-3 33.33% 4-4 100.00 %

4th Quarter 8-12 66.67 % 3-5 60.00 % 2-7 28.57 %

Total 26-46 56.5 % 7-11 63.6 % 11-22 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 0 O

Regis (CO) 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

21  Sterkel,Emma * 40 6-9 0-1 2-2 0-5 5 1 2 3 0 2 14

32 O'Neill,Grace * 33 5-12 2-5 1-2 1-6 7 1 1 1 1 1 13

33  Burrell,Tashika * 31 4-9 1-2 0-0 3-0 3 4 2 3 0 0 9

22  Jacob,Whitney * 20 4-16 1-4 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 3 0 1 9

05 Speights,Sydney * 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Snipes,Jaz'Myne 24  4-7 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 1 0 0 3 9

11 Smith,Morgan L. 14 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 2 0 6

24 Murrell,Kali 23 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 2 4 1 0 0 5

04 Daniels,Sydney 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

25  Smith,Morgan R. 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-66 5-16 4-6 13-22 3 16 12 11 3 7 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 10-19 52.63 % 2-5 40.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 7-13 53.85 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 9-19 47.37 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 3-15 20.00 % 1-3 33.33 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 29-66 43.9 % 5-16 31.3 % 4-6 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 9 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 20

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 22

Points in the Paint: 40
Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 6



VISITORS: Colo. Christian

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Regis (CO)

TURNOVER by TSOUNGUI,MARIE

GOOD JUMPER by HURLBUT,BROOKELYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by HURLBUT,BROOKELYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HURLBUT,BROOKELYN

GOOD LAYUP by HURLBUT,BROOKELYN(in the paint)

ASSIST by TSOUNGUI,MARIE

REBOUND DEF by HURLBUT,BROOKELYN

GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,LOURDES
GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,LOURDES

TURNOVER by HURLBUT,BROOKELYN

GOOD 3PTR by TSOUNGUI,MARIE
ASSIST by NUNEZ,SAM

MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,LOURDES(in the paint)

FOUL by HURLBUT,BROOKELYN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HURLBUT,BROOKELYN
SUB IN by FERRIS, TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by FERRIS,TAYLOR
ASSIST by NUNEZ,SAM

MISS FT by FERRIS,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by FERRIS,TAYLOR

GOOD JUMPER by TSOUNGUI,MARIE(in the paint)
FOUL by FERRIS, TAYLOR

09:49
09:36
09:36
09:30
09:07
08:45
08:20
08:02

07:58
07:46

07:32

07:13
07:04
07:04
07:04
07:04
07:04
07:04
07:04
06:51
06:38
06:30
06:30
06:14
05:44

05:27
05:09
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:59
04:52
04:40
04:23
04:10
04:10

04:09
03:48
03:39
03:21
03:21
03:21
03:15

0-2

2-2

4-2

6-2

7-2
8-2

8-5

8-7
11-7

11-9

13-9

13-11

13-13
15-13

H2

V2

V 4

V5
V 6

V3

Vi
V 4

V2

V4

V2

V2

GOOD JUMPER by STERKEL,EMMA(in the paint)

STEAL by O'NEILL,GRACE
TURNOVER by STERKEL,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by STERKEL,EMMA

MISS LAYUP by SPEIGHTS,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SPEIGHTS,SYDNEY
MISS LAYUP by SPEIGHTS,SYDNEY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by JACOB,WHITNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BURRELL, TASHIKA
MISS JUMPER by JACOB,WHITNEY(in the paint)

FOUL by JACOB,WHITNEY

SUB OUT by SPEIGHTS,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by JACOB,WHITNEY
SUB IN by MURRELL,KALI

SUB IN by SNIPES,JAZ'MYNE

MISS 3PTR by O'NEILL,GRACE
REBOUND OFF by O'NEILL,GRACE
GOOD 3PTR by BURRELL, TASHIKA
ASSIST by MURRELL,KALI

STEAL by SNIPES,JAZ'MYNE
GOOD JUMPER by BURRELL,TASHIKA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SNIPES,JAZ'MYNE(in the paint)

ASSIST by BURRELL,TASHIKA

REBOUND DEF by SNIPES,JAZ'MYNE

TURNOVER by BURRELL,TASHIKA

GOOD LAYUP by O'NEILL,GRACE(in the paint)
ASSIST by STERKEL,EMMA
FOUL by SNIPES,JAZ'MYNE

REBOUND DEF by O'NEILL,GRACE
GOOD JUMPER by MURRELL,KALI

SUB OUT by SNIPES,JAZ'MYNE
SUB IN by SMITH,MORGAN L.
MISS JUMPER by STERKEL,EMMA(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:15 MISS 3PTR by MURRELL,KALI
REBOUND DEF by TSOUNGUI,MARIE --
TURNOVER by NUNEZ,SAM 03:07

02:49 15-16 H1 GOOD 3PTR by MURRELL,KALI
GOOD LAYUP by TSOUNGUI,MARIE(in the paint) 02:41 17-16 V1

02:07 17-18 H1 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MORGAN L.(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MURRELL,KALI

01:57 FOUL by SMITH,MORGAN L.
SUB OUT by CHRISTY,OLIVIA 01:57
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,LOURDES 01:57
SUB IN by PRIBBLE,BRIANNA 01:57
SUB IN by HURLBUT,BROOKELYN 01:57
MISS FT by FERRIS, TAYLOR 01:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
GOOD FT by FERRIS, TAYLOR 01:57 18-18
01:46 MISS JUMPER by O'NEILL,GRACE(in the paint)
- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MORGAN L.
01:39 18-20 H2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,MORGAN L.(in the paint)
- ASSIST by O'NEILL,GRACE
MISS LAYUP by HURLBUT,BROOKELYN(in the paint) 01:23
- REBOUND DEF by STERKEL,EMMA
FOUL by HURLBUT,BROOKELYN 00:54
SUB OUT by HURLBUT,BROOKELYN 00:54
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,LOURDES 00:54
00:54 MISS FT by O'NEILL,GRACE
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:54 18-21 H3 GOOD FT by O'NEILL,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by FERRIS, TAYLOR 00:38
REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,LOURDES -
MISS LAYUP by FERRIS,TAYLOR(in the paint) 00:23
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:22 SUB OUT by SMITH,MORGAN L.
00:22 SUB IN by JACOB,WHITNEY
00:13 18-23 H5 GOOD JUMPER by O'NEILL,GRACE(in the paint)
00:00 FOUL by JACOB,WHITNEY
00:00 SUB OUT by JACOB,WHITNEY
00:00 SUB IN by SMITH,MORGAN L.
GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,LOURDES 00:00 19-23 HA4
MISS FT by GONZALEZ,LOURDES 00:00
- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
2nd Play By Play
VISITORS: Colo. Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Regis (CO)
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,MORGAN L.
10:00 SUB IN by SNIPES,JAZ'MYNE
SUB OUT by NUNEZ,SAM 10:00
SUB IN by CHRISTY,OLIVIA 10:00
FOUL by GONZALEZ,LOURDES 09:48
TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,LOURDES 09:48
09:33 TURNOVER by O'NEILL,GRACE
GOOD 3PTR by PRIBBLE,BRIANNA 09:15 22-23 H1
ASSIST by FERRIS, TAYLOR --
08:59 MISS LAYUP by SNIPES,JAZ'MYNE(in the paint)
BLOCK by TSOUNGUI,MARIE 08:59
REBOUND DEF by FERRIS, TAYLOR -
TURNOVER by PRIBBLE,BRIANNA 08:51
08:51 STEAL by STERKEL,EMMA

08:46 22-25 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by STERKEL,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,LOURDES 08:26



MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,LOURDES(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,LOURDES
GOOD 3PTR by PRIBBLE,BRIANNA
ASSIST by CHRISTY,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,LOURDES

SUB OUT by PRIBBLE,BRIANNA
SUB IN by NUNEZ,SAM

GOOD FT by FERRIS,TAYLOR
MISS FT by FERRIS,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by FERRIS,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by TSOUNGUI,MARIE

SUB IN by GRIFFIN,SACHA

SUB IN by PRIBBLE,BRIANNA

MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,LOURDES(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GONZALEZ,LOURDES(in the paint)

MISS FT by GONZALEZ,LOURDES

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by GRIFFIN,SACHA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NUNEZ,SAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRIBBLE,BRIANNA
TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,LOURDES

STEAL by GONZALEZ,LOURDES
MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,LOURDES(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by NUNEZ,SAM(in the paint)
FOUL by GONZALEZ,LOURDES

22-28

25-28

26-28

26-30
28-30

30-30
30-32

30-34
32-34

H 6

H3

H2

H 4
H2

H2

H4
H2

STEAL by SNIPES,JAZ'MYNE
GOOD 3PTR by O'NEILL,GRACE
ASSIST by MURRELL,KALI

BLOCK by O'NEILL,GRACE

MISS JUMPER by O'NEILL,GRACE(in the paint)

FOUL by BURRELL,TASHIKA
SUB OUT by SNIPES,JAZ'MYNE
SUB OUT by BURRELL,TASHIKA
SUB IN by SPEIGHTS,SYDNEY
SUB IN by SMITH,MORGAN R.

REBOUND DEF by O'NEILL,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by O'NEILL,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SPEIGHTS,SYDNEY
TURNOVER by STERKEL,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by O'NEILL,GRACE
GOOD LAYUP by STERKEL,EMMA(in the paint)

FOUL by MURRELL,KALI

REBOUND DEF by O'NEILL,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by O'NEILL,GRACE

SUB OUT by SPEIGHTS,SYDNEY
SUB OUT by O'NEILL,GRACE
SUB IN by SMITH,MORGAN L.
SUB IN by SNIPES,JAZ'MYNE

GOOD LAYUP by SNIPES,JAZ'MYNE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,MORGAN R.

BLOCK by SMITH,MORGAN L.
REBOUND DEF by STERKEL,EMMA
MISS 3PTR by MURRELL,KALI

TURNOVER by MURRELL,KALI

REBOUND DEF by SNIPES,JAZ'MYNE

MISS 3PTR by MURRELL,KALI

REBOUND OFF by SNIPES,JAZ'MYNE

GOOD LAYUP by SNIPES,JAZ'MYNE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SMITH,MORGAN L.
SUB OUT by STERKEL,EMMA
SUB OUT by MURRELL,KALI



SUB OUT by PRIBBLE,BRIANNA
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,LOURDES
SUB IN by FERRIS, TAYLOR

SUB IN by VANDENBRINK,MOLLY

TURNOVER by NUNEZ,SAM
GOOD LAYUP by FERRIS, TAYLOR(in the paint)

ASSIST by GRIFFIN,SACHA
FOUL by NUNEZ,SAM

TURNOVER by FERRIS, TAYLOR

02:14
02:14
02:14
02:14
02:14
02:14
02:14
02:14

02:14
01:54
01:54
01:54
01:46
01:32
01:09

00:50
00:50
00:50
00:35
00:35
00:31

3rd Play By Play

32-35

32-37

34-37

34-38
34-39

34-41

H3

H5

H3

H 4
H5

H7

SUB IN by DANIELS,SYDNEY
SUB IN by O'NEILL,GRACE
SUB IN by BURRELL, TASHIKA

MISS FT by SNIPES,JAZ'MYNE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SNIPES,JAZ'MYNE
FOUL by BURRELL,TASHIKA
SUB OUT by BURRELL,TASHIKA
SUB IN by STERKEL,EMMA

GOOD JUMPER by DANIELS,SYDNEY

GOOD FT by STERKEL,EMMA
GOOD FT by STERKEL,EMMA

STEAL by SNIPES,JAZ'MYNE
GOOD LAYUP by STERKEL,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SNIPES,JAZ'MYNE

VISITORS: Colo. Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Regis (CO)
10:00 SUB OUT by DANIELS,SYDNEY
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,MORGAN R.
10:00 SUB IN by JACOB,WHITNEY
10:00 SUB IN by BURRELL,TASHIKA
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,SACHA 10:00
SUB OUT by FERRIS, TAYLOR 10:00
SUB OUT by VANDENBRINK,MOLLY 10:00
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,LOURDES 10:00
SUB IN by HURLBUT,BROOKELYN 10:00
SUB IN by TSOUNGUI,MARIE 10:00
09:39 MISS JUMPER by BURRELL,TASHIKA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,LOURDES ==
MISS LAYUP by HURLBUT,BROOKELYN(in the paint) 09:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM -
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:17
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:17
TURNOVER by TSOUNGUI,MARIE 09:15
09:15 STEAL by STERKEL,EMMA
09:09 34-43 H9 GOOD LAYUP by STERKEL,EMMA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
08:50 FOUL by SNIPES,JAZ'MYNE
GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,LOURDES 08:50 35-43 HS8
GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,LOURDES 08:50 36-43 H7
08:34 MISS LAYUP by JACOB,WHITNEY((in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,LOURDES ==
MISS 3PTR by CHRISTY,OLIVIA 08:24
- REBOUND DEF by STERKEL,EMMA
08:17 MISS LAYUP by SNIPES,JAZ'MYNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHRISTY,OLIVIA -
TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,LOURDES 08:08
07:49 36-45 H9 GOOD JUMPER by O'NEILL,GRACE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,LOURDES 07:38
- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,LOURDES 07:37



SUB IN by FERRIS, TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by FERRIS, TAYLOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by CHRISTY,OLIVIA

GOOD LAYUP by FERRIS, TAYLOR(in the paint)
FOUL by HURLBUT,BROOKELYN

SUB OUT by HURLBUT,BROOKELYN
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,LOURDES

MISS 3PTR by CHRISTY,OLIVIA

SUB OUT by CHRISTY,OLIVIA
SUB IN by PRIBBLE,BRIANNA
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,LOURDES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,LOURDES

GOOD 3PTR by NUNEZ,SAM
ASSIST by TSOUNGUI,MARIE

MISS LAYUP by FERRIS, TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRIBBLE,BRIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,LOURDES(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by FERRIS,TAYLOR
GOOD FT by FERRIS,TAYLOR
FOUL by GONZALEZ,LOURDES

REBOUND DEF by TSOUNGUI,MARIE
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,LOURDES

SUB IN by GRIFFIN,SACHA

MISS LAYUP by NUNEZ,SAM(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by FERRIS, TAYLOR(in the paint)

ASSIST by NUNEZ,SAM

REBOUND DEF by NUNEZ,SAM
TURNOVER by FERRIS, TAYLOR

36-47

38-47

38-49
40-49

40-51

43-51

43-54

45-54

45-56

46-56
47-56

47-58
49-58

H11

H9

H11
H9

H11

H8

H11

H9

H11

H 10
H9

H11
H9

GOOD LAYUP by BURRELL, TASHIKA(iN the paint)
ASSIST by JACOB,WHITNEY

GOOD JUMPER by BURRELL, TASHIKA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SNIPES,JAZ'MYNE
SUB IN by SMITH,MORGAN L.

GOOD JUMPER by JACOB,WHITNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACOB,WHITNEY
TURNOVER by BURRELL,TASHIKA

REBOUND DEF by JACOB,WHITNEY
MISS JUMPER by JACOB,WHITNEY

FOUL by SMITH,MORGAN L.
SUB OUT by BURRELL,TASHIKA
SUB IN by MURRELL,KALI

GOOD 3PTR by JACOB,WHITNEY
ASSIST by MURRELL,KALI

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,MORGAN L.
BLOCK by SMITH,MORGAN L.
MISS LAYUP by O'NEILL,GRACE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MURRELL,KALI

SUB IN by BURRELL, TASHIKA

MISS LAYUP by JACOB,WHITNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,MORGAN L.

FOUL by O'NEILL,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by BURRELL,TASHIKA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BURRELL, TASHIKA
MISS 3PTR by JACOB,WHITNEY

REBOUND DEF by O'NEILL,GRACE

GOOD JUMPER by STERKEL,EMMA

MISS 3PTR by O'NEILL,GRACE

SUB OUT by SMITH,MORGAN L.
SUB OUT by O'NEILL,GRACE



SUB OUT by NUNEZ,SAM
SUB IN by CHRISTY,OLIVIA

REBOUND DEF by PRIBBLE,BRIANNA
TURNOVER by GRIFFIN,SACHA

MISS JUMPER by FERRIS, TAYLOR(in the paint)

01:16
01:16
01:16
01:16
01:13

00:57
00:32
00:03

49-60

H11

4th Play By Play

SUB IN by MURRELL,KALI
SUB IN by SNIPES,JAZ'MYNE

MISS 3PTR by JACOB,WHITNEY

GOOD JUMPER by JACOB,WHITNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACOB,WHITNEY

VISITORS: Colo. Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Regis (CO)
SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,SACHA 10:00
SUB OUT by TSOUNGUI,MARIE 10:00
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,LOURDES 10:00
SUB IN by HURLBUT,BROOKELYN 10:00
MISS 3PTR by PRIBBLE,BRIANNA 09:51
- REBOUND DEF by JACOB,WHITNEY
09:35 TURNOVER by JACOB,WHITNEY
09:17 FOUL by SNIPES,JAZ'MYNE
MISS FT by HURLBUT,BROOKELYN 09:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM -
MISS FT by HURLBUT,BROOKELYN 09:17
- REBOUND DEF by STERKEL,EMMA
FOUL by HURLBUT,BROOKELYN 09:07
SUB OUT by HURLBUT,BROOKELYN 09:07
SUB IN by TSOUNGUI,MARIE 09:07
09:01 MISS 3PTR by BURRELL,TASHIKA
REBOUND DEF by TSOUNGUI,MARIE -
GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,LOURDES(in the paint) 08:39 51-60 H9
08:39 FOUL by MURRELL,KALI
MISS FT by GONZALEZ,LOURDES 08:38
- REBOUND DEF by STERKEL,EMMA
08:19 51-62 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by JACOB,WHITNEY(in the paint)
07:58 FOUL by BURRELL,TASHIKA
TURNOVER by PRIBBLE,BRIANNA 07:57
07:46 TURNOVER by BURRELL,TASHIKA
STEAL by PRIBBLE,BRIANNA 07:46
GOOD 3PTR by PRIBBLE,BRIANNA 07:38 54-62 HS8
ASSIST by GONZALEZ,LOURDES -
07:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:34
07:34 SUB OUT by MURRELL,KALI
07:34 SUB IN by O'NEILL,GRACE
07:18 54-64 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SNIPES,JAZ'MYNE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by STERKEL,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,LOURDES(in the paint) 06:59
REBOUND OFF by FERRIS, TAYLOR -
GOOD JUMPER by TSOUNGUI,MARIE(in the paint) 06:49 56-64 H8
06:27 MISS JUMPER by SNIPES,JAZ'MYNE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRIBBLE,BRIANNA -
GOOD LAYUP by FERRIS, TAYLOR(in the paint) 06:02 58-64 H6
ASSIST by TSOUNGUI,MARIE -
05:48 MISS JUMPER by JACOB,WHITNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,LOURDES -
05:47 FOUL by JACOB,WHITNEY
05:47 SUB OUT by JACOB,WHITNEY
05:47 SUB OUT by SNIPES,JAZ'MYNE
05:47 SUB IN by SMITH,MORGAN L.



SUB OUT by CHRISTY,OLIVIA
SUB IN by NUNEZ,SAM

FOUL by FERRIS,TAYLOR
TURNOVER by FERRIS, TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by FERRIS,TAYLOR

MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,LOURDES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TSOUNGUI,MARIE
GOOD 3PTR by PRIBBLE,BRIANNA
ASSIST by TSOUNGUI,MARIE

GOOD JUMPER by FERRIS, TAYLOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TURNOVER by NUNEZ,SAM

MISS 3PTR by PRIBBLE,BRIANNA

FOUL by GONZALEZ,LOURDES
SUB OUT by NUNEZ,SAM
SUB IN by CHRISTY,OLIVIA

STEAL by PRIBBLE,BRIANNA
GOOD LAYUP by FERRIS, TAYLOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by PRIBBLE,BRIANNA

GOOD 3PTR by CHRISTY,OLIVIA
ASSIST by GONZALEZ,LOURDES

REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,LOURDES

MISS FT by GONZALEZ,LOURDES(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by GONZALEZ,LOURDES(fastbreak)

61-64

61-67

63-67

65-67

68-67

H3

H 6

H 4

H2

Vi

SUB IN by MURRELL,KALI

MISS JUMPER by BURRELL,TASHIKA

REBOUND DEF by O'NEILL,GRACE
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,MORGAN L.

GOOD 3PTR by O'NEILL,GRACE
ASSIST by BURRELL,TASHIKA

MISS LAYUP by BURRELL,TASHIKA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,MORGAN L.
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,MORGAN L.(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SMITH,MORGAN L.
SUB OUT by O'NEILL,GRACE
SUB OUT by BURRELL,TASHIKA
SUB IN by DANIELS,SYDNEY
SUB IN by JACOB,WHITNEY
SUB IN by SNIPES,JAZ'MYNE

STEAL by JACOB,WHITNEY
TURNOVER by JACOB,WHITNEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DANIELS,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by MURRELL,KALI

SUB IN by O'NEILL,GRACE

SUB IN by BURRELL, TASHIKA

MISS JUMPER by JACOB,WHITNEY
REBOUND OFF by BURRELL,TASHIKA
MISS JUMPER by JACOB,WHITNEY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by STERKEL,EMMA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by JACOB,WHITNEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by JACOB,WHITNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by JACOB,WHITNEY

FOUL by STERKEL,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by STERKEL,EMMA(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by GONZALEZ,LOURDES --

00:01 FOUL by BURRELL,TASHIKA
GOOD FT by CHRISTY,OLIVIA(fastbreak) 00:01 69-67 V2
GOOD FT by CHRISTY,OLIVIA(fastbreak) 00:01 70-67 V3



